506745896 07/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6792712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOEN GILIAM HELWEGEN	06/29/2021
THOMAS REINT BANNINK	06/29/2021
TIMON DAVID DE BRUIN	06/28/2021
LUKAS SEBASTIAN GEIGER	06/29/2021
ADAM CONNOR SLAVIN HILLIER	06/29/2021
JELMER LUCAS ARNOLDUS NEEVEN	06/29/2021
LEENDERT PIETER OVERWEEL	06/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLUMERAI LIMITED
Street Address:	UNCOMMON
Internal Address:	1 LONG LANE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SE1 4PG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17353121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)404-3970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-223-2300

Email: docketing@bracewell.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01635JB.020202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. DRYMALLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Drymalla/	

PATENT 506745896 REEL: 056731 FRAME: 0819

DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021
Total Attachments: 8	
source=01635JB_020202_Assignment#	page1.tif
source=01635JB_020202_Assignment#	page2.tif
source=01635JB_020202_Assignment#	page3.tif
source=01635JB_020202_Assignment#	page4.tif
source=01635JB_020202_Assignment#	page5.tif
source=01635JB_020202_Assignment#	page6.tif
source=01635JB_020202_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=01635JB_020202_Assignment#	page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we **Koen Giliam Helwegen**, a Dutch citizen, **Thomas Reint Bannink**, a Dutch citizen, **Timon David De Bruin**, a Dutch citizen, **Lukas Sebastian Geiger**, a German citizen, **Adam Connor Slavin Hillier**, a UK and Canadian citizen, **Jelmer Lucas Arnoldus Neeven**, a Dutch citizen, and **Leendert Pieter Overweel**, a Dutch citizen are co-inventors of an invention entitled, "**NEURAL NETWORK SYSTEMS AND METHODS**" and whereas, the assignee hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys and/or agents recording the aforementioned assignment, to insert the application number and filing date of the United States Patent Application describing the aforesaid invention, which is the subject of this assignment, into the following application data:

Application Data:	
Application Number	17/353,121
Filing Date	June 21, 2021

AND WHEREAS Plumerai Limited with a business address of Uncommon, 1 Long Lane, London, SE1 4PG, hereafter "PLUMERAI", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and any and all patent applications in the United States and other countries throughout the world as the assignor may possess therefor, and all right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of benefits in hand provided by PLUMERAI and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to PLUMERAI, all my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and said any and all patent applications in the United States and other countries throughout the world therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries throughout the world which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by PLUMERAI for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States or other countries throughout the world are or may be granted,

-1-

reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on the aforesaid invention or resulting from said application therefor, and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to PLUMERAI, as assignee of its entire interest.

And I further hereby agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the aforesaid invention and to such letters patent as may be granted therefor, to PLUMERAI, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if PLUMERAI shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such letters patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer.

And I do further agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to PLUMERAI, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the aforesaid invention and letters patent or the file history thereof as may be known to it or its employees, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of PLUMERAI, its successors, or other legal representatives.

-2-

DM-#8076068

EXECUTED THIS	oth day of	June	, <u>2021</u> .
			Thomas Reint Bannink
			Thomas Reint Bannink

EXECUTED THIS _	28th day of	June	, 2021.
			Docusigned by: Timon David de Bruin
		-	Timon David De Bruin

-4-

DM-#8076068

EXECUTED THIS	_day of	, <u>2021</u> .
	ī	Lukas Sebaatian Geiger ukas Sebastian Geiger

EXECUTED THIS	29th ———	day of	June	, <u>2021</u> .
				Docusigned by: Adam Connor Slavín Hillier
			-	Adam Connor Slavin Hillier

EXECUTED THIS 29th	June day of	, <u>2021</u> .	
	Jeln	usigned by: MEN (MAS ANNOLAUS MEWEN	
	Jelme	er Lucas Arnoldus Neeven	

EXECUTED THIS $\frac{29}{}$ day of $\frac{}{}$, $\frac{}{}$ 3021.

Leendert Pieter Overweel

-8-

DM-#8076068

RECORDED: 07/01/2021